

August 9, 2018 Web Announcement 1656

<u>Attention Provider Type 20 (Physician, M.D., Osteopath, D.O.):</u> Update Regarding Claims Denied with Edit Code 0305

Update to Web Announcement 1600: Claims submitted by provider type 20 (Physician, M.D., Osteopath, D.O.) that denied in error with edit code 0305 (Duplicate payment request, any provider, same dates of service) when provider type 12 (Outpatient, Hospital) submitted a claim for the same recipient on the same date of service have been automatically reprocessed. The impacted claims were originally processed on or after May 21, 2016, through May 20, 2018. Results of the reprocessed claims appear on remittance advices dated August 17, 2018.

Please note: When claims are reprocessed, please be aware that all system and clinical claim editor edits are applicable. As a result, there may be no additional payment, and other claim denials may be received.